12%

3%
Retail

Rural

Residential

Offices

Offices in own use

Other

1 Portfolio contains € 0.4bn of mortgage funds for which no LtMV is provided

59

SII sensitivities (H1 2021)

Cashflow pattern2

Strong ALM capabilities result in manageable sensitivities

• Limited impact of parallel and non-parallel interest rate shocks on
SII ratio

• A combination of cash flow hedging and duration hedging is used
to manage interest rate risk

• For the longer maturities, a.s.r. applies duration hedging of the
liabilities, including the risk margin, based on parallel as well as
non-parallel interest rate shocks

• For its hedging strategy a.s.r. uses a limit of 100bps parallel shift
on sensitivity of SII ratio to a maximum 15%-pts

• Impact non-parallel curve shocks managed by sensitivity of
duration buckets

• Sovereign and corporate spread sensitivities are stated excluding
VA impact3

1 Steepening of the curve of 10bps between 20Y and 30Y
2 Bars represent a period of 2 years
3 Note that at FY20, a corporate spread widening of 75bps corresponded with c. 15bps of VA increase. A 50bps of sovereign spread widening corresponded with c. 10bps VA increase

SII sensitivities (H1 2021)

-11 -11

7

-7

-3

6

-5 -6

VA

-10bps

Sovereign

spread

+50bps

Corporate

credit spread

+75bps

Interest

+50bps

Interest

-50bps

Real estate

-10%

Equities

-20%

Mortgage

spread

+50bps

Interest

steepening

10bps1

0

Total impact expressed as % of group solvency ratio

20 30100 5040 60

Liabilities

Assets

60

Market leading ambitious ESG targets for investment portfolio

CO2-footprint reduction

• Market leading ambition for 2030 by reducing CO2-footprint with
65% compared to 2015 for almost all asset classes1

• Corresponding to a reduction from 142 tCO2eq / € 1m (2015) to
approximately 47 tCO2eq / € 1m2 at the end of 2030

• Signatory of net zero asset managers initiative in 2050

• Phasing out of fossil investments part of CO2 reduction plan

Impact investments

• 2021 target for impact investing already realised in 2020
(> €1.2bn)

• New target impact investing increased with € 2.6bn to
€4.5bn in 2024, compared to H1 2021

• Focus on investments: green bonds, affordable housing,
renewable energy, transition leaders, social enterprises,
sustainable residential mortgages

• Targeting SDG’s 3, 7, 8, 11, 13

2015 2030 2050

-65%

1.7 1.9

4.5

€1.2bn
target 202

[…]

In 2024

Non-life1 COR

93-95%
Per annum

(Standard formula)

Non-life1 organic growth

3-5%
Per annum

(GWP in €m)

Excess returns Portfolio developments

Stable to slightly

growing
• Improved UFR drag

• Decreased SCR release

In 2024

OCC trend Drivers

1 P&C and Disability combined

67

Ambitious OCC growth for the coming plan period

OCC sensitivities HY 2021
(in € m)

OCC target for 2022-2024
(in € m) € 1.7-1.8bn cumulative for period 2022-2024

Illustrative OCC contribution Life to 2030

• Further growth of the Non-life businesses in
GWP (3-5% growth) and improved
profitability (COR 93-95%) leads to
increased OCC contribution

• Ambition on fee-based income (operating
result > € 80m in 2024) leads to additional
contribution in OCC

• Life contribution to OCC, despite the
decline of the Individual life book, expected
to be stable to slightly growing;

• A decreasing release of capital is offset
by a lower UFR drag due to decrease of
book and lowering of the UFR

• Excess returns stable to slightly growing
due to asset portfolio optimisation

• Sensitivity for interest rate movements
mainly on UFR drag. OCC sensitivity for
-50bps interest rate shock is € -55m

2022Target 2021 2023 2024

500

40

-55

Interest +50bps Interest -50bps 2020 2030

68

69

Clear shareholder return track record

Ordinary dividend (in €m) 267 282245

2018

IFRS based

2019 2020

Operating result

Dividend base1

Dividend pay-out ratio

Total pay-out ratio (incl. SBB)

749

517

47%

87% 66%

283 372

858

595

45%

65% 68%

526 500

885

628

45%

63% 71%

568 501

BCG2 OCC2 BCG OCC BCG OCC

(in €m, %)Ample capital return since IPO (in €m)

Total of € 1.7bn

Solvency II based

Share buyback (in €m) 75 75-

1 Net operating result after hybrid costs
2 2018 OCC is based on different methodology, this was updated at FY19 results
3 SBB announced at FY 2019, FY 2020 results and executed in 2020, 2021 respectively
4 Special dividend of € 1.20 per share equals the postponed final dividend for FY19

187

230

153 177

111

255

92
98 105

245

FY
2020

FY
2016

FY
2017

FY
2018

753

753

FY
2019

1694

H1
2021

485

342
357

SBB

Interim Dividend

Final Dividend

70

Increased dividend distribution and expansion of SBB programme

SBB programme announced for
at least € 100m per annum

for 2022-2024

Significant dividend step-up to
at least € 2.40 per share

• SII (SF) >175%

• Halted if larger M&A

• Increased when no effective
capital deployment is
foreseen

• At least 18% increase compared
to 2020

• FY21 as base for progressive
dividend going forward

71

Take away

Boost sustainable value creation by having a CO2-footprint reduction target of 65% and impact investing of € 4.5bn

Strong and resilient balance sheet, solid foundation for current performance and future growth

Rational capital deployment in (in)organic growth and re-risking to deliver profitable growth and enhance value